FORM PT')-1595 (Rev. 6-93

01 FC:581

1-WA/1555055.1

40.00 00

101633539 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

32.01

Attorney Docket No.: 039592-01-5141 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. William A. HAILE 2 Leron R. DEAN Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY 3. Richard L. McCONNELL 4. Mark E. TINCHER 5. Alan W. WHITE Internal Address: 6. Charles M. BUCHANAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __ Yes <u>__X___ No</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 511 City: Kingsport __ Merger __Change of Name State: Tennessee Zip: 37662 X Assignment _ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __ Other____ __ Yes <u>X</u> No Execution Date: May 16, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/570,456 B. Patent No.(s) X No Additional numbers attached: __ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): __\$40.00 George F. Lesmes Name: X Enclosed Customer No. 009629 ___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310 **Internal Address:** Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 City: Washington State: D.C. **Zip:** 20036 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George F. Lesmes March 2, 2001 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 19,995 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3 03/12/2001 JJALLAH2 00000036 09570456

> PATENT REEL: 011563 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

COPOLYESTERS AND FIBROUS MATERIALS FORMED THEREFROM

for which WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or on May 12, 2000; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on, (Serial No) and have previously filed provisional applications, filed, filed, for which it claims priority; and					
, filed	(now U.S.	Patent No.), fo	r which it claims p	priority; and
	tman Chemical C Lingsport, Tennes itle, and interest i	Company, a see, 37602 (In and to this	corporation of thereinafter refe	the <u>State of Tenne</u> rred to as Assigne l countries through	essee, whose post office e), is desirous of hout the world, and in
NOW THEREFO hand paid and other good acknowledged, WE, as as transfer, and set over unto and to this invention and the United States which in basis of such application, in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, a Patents and Trademarks of patents on applications as successors and assigns, in	and valuable con signors, have solo the assignee, its this application, a hay be granted the and all application d all Letters Pater and reissues there of the United State described above,	sideration the lawful succe and all division ereon, and all ms for Letter which may of; and I/WE as and any of to issue all l	e receipt of who ransferred, and essors and assig ons, and continual reissues thereous Patent which who be granted on E hereby author efficial of any fo Letters Patent f	ich from assignee set over, and do h ns, OUR entire rig lations thereof, and of, and all rights to may hereafter be this invention in a ize and request the reign country who or this invention to	dereby sell, assign, ght, title, and interest in ad all Letters Patent of the claim priority on the filed for this invention my foreign country, and the Commissioner of the country it is to issue
AND, WE HERE Assignment, and I/WE ha	BY covenant that we not executed a	t WE have th and will not e	ne full right to c execute any agr	onvey the interest eement in conflict	assigned by this with this Assignment;
AND, WE HERE communicate with assign testify in any legal proceed papers that may be necessassigns, execute all division everything possible to aid for this invention in the Uthe execution of such papers.	ee, its successors eding, sign all law sary or desirable tonal, continuation assignee, its successioned States and a	and assigns, ful papers we perfect the n, and reissue cessors and a any foreign c	any facts know then called upon title to this inverse applications, a assigns, to obtain country, it being	n to do so, execute rention in said assi- make all rightful on in and enforce pro- g understood that a	g this invention, and e and deliver any and all ignee, its successors or eaths and generally do per patent protection

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 09/570, 456,

filed May 12, 2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

1-WA/1410779.1

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys WE have empowered in the Declaration and

PATENT REEL: 011563 FRAME: 0316

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date:
William A. Haile	William A. Haile	5/16/00
Address: 121 Partridge Place Kingsport, TN 37663	Citizenship: U.S.A.	
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date:
Leron R. Dean	Leron Zwen	5/16/00
Address: 228 Rock Springs Valley Roa Kingsport, TN 37664	Citizenship: U.S.A.	
Full Name of Third Assignor: Richard L. McConnell	Assignor's Signature: Richard L. M. Connell	Date: 5/16/2000
Address: V421 Maderley Road Kingsport, TN 37660	Citizenship: U.S.A.	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date:
Charles M. Buchanan	Charles M. Buchonan	5)16/00
Address: P.O. Box 7072 Kingsport, TN 37664	Citizenship: U.S.A.	
Full Name of Fifth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date:
Alan W. White	Assignor's Signature:	5/16/00
Address: 228 Montsweag Court Kingsport, TN 37664	Citizenship: U.S.A.	
Full Name of Sixth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date:
Mark E. Tincher	Mark E. Sinchen	5/16/00
Address: 4826 Silver Court Kingsport, TN 37664	Citizenship: U.S.A	

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

RECORDED: 03/02/2001

1-WA/1410779.1

PATENT REEL: 011563 FRAME: 0317